
Woodland Station (North Region)
Heat Units – 2022 vs 2021 & 15 Year Average

Normal 2,453.2
2020 2,565.5
2021 2,618.0
2022 2,620.5

2022
% of Normal 106.8%
% of 2021 100.1%
% of 2020 102.1%

Cumulative Heat Units
March 1 - June 30, 2022



Woodland Station (North Region)
Heat Units – 2022 vs 2021 & 15 Year Average
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March 1 - 15 67.9 42.5 183.0 183.0 65.6 43.7 175.0 175.0 65.1 43.0 165.7 165.7

March 16 - 31 71.6 47.1 261.5 444.5 68.7 46.1 230.5 405.5 67.6 44.4 207.9 373.6

April 1 - 15 74.3 47.0 264.5 709.0 75.8 44.3 255.5 661.0 70.1 44.9 218.0 591.6

April 16 - 30 73.8 45.8 252.0 961.0 77.5 46.4 284.5 945.5 76.2 47.9 285.9 877.5

May 1 - 15 76.1 47.0 278.5 1,239.5 85.2 54.7 404.0 1,349.5 79.8 50.5 332.5 1,210.0

May 16 - 31 87.5 54.7 449.5 1,689.0 81.6 51.6 377.0 1,726.5 80.5 51.8 371.0 1,581.0

June 1 - 15 89.3 58.7 465.5 2,154.5 85.7 53.4 398.5 2,125.0 86.1 55.5 416.9 1,997.9

June 16 - 30 91.1 57.0 466.0 2,620.5 93.8 57.9 493.0 2,618.0 90.1 56.6 455.3 2,453.2

July 1 - 15 93.3 56.1 475.5 3,093.5 91.5 57.1 469.1 2,922.3

July 16 - 31 95.3 57.0 563.5 3,657.0 92.0 56.9 502.9 3,425.2

August 1 - 15 93.1 57.4 452.0 4,109.0 91.0 56.4 460.6 3,885.8

August 16 - 31 90.2 55.9 480.5 4,589.5 90.8 56.1 487.5 4,373.3

Sept 1 - 15 92.7 54.7 460.5 5,050.0 90.1 55.4 445.9 4,819.2

Sept 16 - 30 87.2 54.1 415.1 5,234.3

15 Year Average2021
Semi-Monthly

2022
Semi-Monthly
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